Siegling – total belting solutions
R
ef
. n
o.
 3
19
-2

splitting blade, timer and multi-voltage
3 x 400 V/50 Hz and 3 x 220 V/60 Hz motor.
 Type designation  PS-WD-70/V PS-WD-70/V with AE PS-PM-110/V
  Manual wedge peeling device Wedge peeling device Peeling and splitting machine
 Technical info
 Dimensions (L x W x H)  [mm] 380 x 380 x 430 350 x  460 x 295 400 x 500 x 370
 Weight  [kg] 25.6 36 55
 Voltage  [V] – 3 x 400/3 x 220 3 x 400/3 x 220
 Capacity  [W] – 370 370
 Maximum belt width 90°  [mm] unlimited unlimited unlimited
 Maximum belt thickness  [mm] 7 7 6
* PS  =  splitting/peeling preparation tools
** WD  =  wedge peeling device
 PM  =  peeling machine
*** V = unlimited
Max. splice length
[mm]
Max. belt width
[mm]***
Tool type**
PS - WD - 70 / V
Tool category*
   Type key
PS-PM-110/V; splitting and peeling machine
Portable tools for splitting, peeling or bevelling belts in a wedge shape.
With adjustable drive rollers, depth stops and tempered blades.
Splitting/peeling preparation tools
Further details on request. Subject to change.
3
Further details on request. Subject to change.
* PG  =  grinding preparation tools
** GM  =  grinding machine
 HG  =  hand-held grinding tool
*** V = unlimited
Max. splice length
[mm]***
Max. belt width
[mm]
Tool type**
PG - GM - V /  130
Tool category*
   Type key

 Splice type  Z 35 x 11.5 Z 70 x 11.5 Z 110 x 11.5 Z 35 x 11.5, Z 35 x 5.75
Hand-operated punching presses
 Type designation  PP-ZPB-V/300 – 1500
  Allround punching head or
  standard punching head
 Technical info
 Dimensions (L x W x H)  [mm] 450 x XX x 520 with handle
 Weight  [kg] Depends on basic frame
 Maximum belt width  [mm] 300 –1500
 Splice angle  90°/60°
 Splice type  Z 35 x 5.75, Z 35 x 11.5 (also Z-overlap)
  Z 70 x 11.5 (also in 60°), Z 110 x 11.5
Punching presses width > 150 mm
 Type designation  PP-ZP-V/40-3 PP-ZP-V/80-3 PP-ZP-V/80-6 PP-ZP-V/150-6
  Manual Manual Manual Manual
  Z-punching press Z-punching press Z-punching press Z-punching press
 Technical info
 Dimensions (L x W x H)  [mm] 185 x 205 x 265 290 x 200 x 250 440 x 210 x 360 500 x 210 x 360
 Weight  [kg] 2.1 5.5 16.0 18.5
 Maximum belt width  [mm] 40 80 80 150
 Maximum belt thickness [mm] 3.2 3.2 6 6
 Splice angle  90° 90° 90° 90°
 Splice type  Z 35 x 5.75; Z 35 x 11.5 Z 35 x 5.75; Z 35 x 11.5 Z 35 x 5.75; Z 35 x 11.5 Z 35 x 5.75; Z 35 x 11.5
  Z 70 x 11.5; 110 x 11.5 Z 70 x 11.5; 110 x 11.5 Z 70 x 11.5; 110 x 11.5 Z 70 x 11.5; 110 x 11.5
Punching presses width ≤ 150 mm
Further details on request. Subject to change.
PP-ZPB-V/600
6
 Type designation   PP-ZP-V/80-10-Z PP-ZP-V/150-10-Z
  Timing belt punching press Timing belt punching press
 Technical info
 Dimensions (L x W x H)  [mm] 440 x 255 x 360 510 x 265 x 390
 Weight  [kg] 17.5 37.7

SM - HC - 50 / 40 - V
Tool category*
   Type key
Addition***
SMX-HC-140/40
9
Melt splicing tools
 Type designation    SM-HC-50/80   SM-HC-80/60
   Heating clamp type V  Heating clamp type F Heating clamp type V  Heating clamp type F
 Technical info
 Dimensions (L x W x H)  [mm]   250 x 60 x 100   230 x 100 x 100
 Length of heating platens [mm   50   80
 Maximum belt width  [mm]   80   60
 Maximum belt thickness  [mm]   0.5 to 3   0.5 to 3
 Weight  [kg]    2   2.2
 Voltage  [V]   230/110   110 – 230
 Capacity  [W]   2 x 130   2 x 200
 Heating-up time to 190 °C  [mins]   approx. 4   approx. 4
 Heating temperature   infinite to 210 °C  constant 190 °C infinite to 210 °C  constant 190 °C
 Splice max.    Z – 35   Z – 70
 Type designation    SM-HC-50/40   SM-HC-50/60
   Heating clamp type V  Heating clamp type F Heating clamp type V  Heating clamp type F
 Technical info
 Dimensions (L x W x H)  [mm]   220 x 60 x 100   230 x 100 x 100
 Length of heating platens [mm]   50   50

SM - HP - 120 / 300 - P
Tool category*
   Type key
Addition***
Further details on request. Subject to change.
Mechanical heating presses
 Type designation  SM-HP-120/130 SM-HP-120/200 SM-HP-120/310 SM-HP-120/150
  Heating press Heating press Heating press Heating press
 Technical info
 Dimensions (L x W x H)  [mm] 185  x 250 x 150 190 x 360 x 150 190 x 470 x 150 300 x 290 x 220
 Length of heating platens [mm] 120 120 120 120
 Maximum belt width  [mm] 130 200 310 150
 Weight  [kg] 5.5 6.1 8.5 13.2
 Voltage  [V] 230/110 230/110 230/110 230/110
 Capacity  [W] 2 x 350 2 x 500/2 x 400 2 x 800/2 x 400 2 x 300
 Heating temperature max.  [°C] 200 200 200 200
 Heating-up time  [mins] 8 6 6 18
 Water cooling possible  yes yes yes yes
 Splice max.  Z – 70 Z – 70 Z – 70 Z – 70
SM-HP-120/150
11
Melt splicing tools
SM-HP-180/500-P
Pneumatic heating presses
 Type designation  SM-HP-120/300-P SM-HP-120/750-P SM-HP-120/1250-P SM-HP-120/2000-P
  Heating press Heating press Heating press Heating press
 Technical info
 Dimensions (L x W x H)  [mm] 270 x 560 x 330 270 x 1010 x 350 270 x 1510 x 425 315 x 2260 x 510
 Length of heating platens [mm] 120 120 120 120
 Maximum belt width  [mm] 300 750 1250 2000
 Weight  [kg] 25 62 83 162
 Voltage  [V] 230/110 230/110 3 x 400/3 x 220 3 x 400/3 x 220
 Capacity  [W] 2 x 1000 2 x 1800 2 x 3250 2 x 4000
 Heating temperature max.  [°C] 200 200 200 200
 Air pressure  [bar] 5 5 5 5
 Heating-up time  [mins] 9 9 10 10
 Water cooling possible  yes yes yes yes
 Splice max.  Z – 70 and Z-overlap Z – 70 and Z-overlap Z – 70 and Z-overlap Z – 70 and Z-overlap
Further details on request. Subject to change.
 Type designation  SM-HP-180/500-P SM-HP-180/1000-P SM-HP-180/1500-LP SM-HP-180/2250-LP
  Heating press Heating press Heating press Heating press
 Technical info
 Dimensions (L x W x H)  [mm] 440 x 650 x 320 440 x 1260 x 440 440 x 1800 x 520 440 x 2520 x 520
 Length of heating platens [mm] 180 180 180 180
 Maximum belt width  [mm] 500 1000 1500 2250
 Weight  [kg] 65 130 185 350
 Voltage  [V] 230/110 3 x 400/3 x 220 3 x 400/3 x 220 3 x 400/3 x 220
 Capacity  [W] 2 x 1250 2 x 2250 2 x 3250 2 x 3300
 Heating temperature max.  [°C] 200 200 200 200
 Air pressure  [bar] 7 7 5 5
 Heating-up time  [mins] 18 20 20 20
 Water cooling possible  yes yes yes yes
 Splice max.  Z – 110 and Z-overlap Z – 110 and Z-overlap Z – 110 and Z-overlap Z – 110 and Z-overlap
 Type designation  SM-HP-180/3000-P SM-HP-180/3500-P SM-HP-180/4000-P
  Heating press Heating press Heating press
 Technical info
 Dimensions (L x W x H)  [mm] 460 x 3300 x 720 460 x 3800 x 750 460 x 4400 x 850
 Length of heating platens [mm] 180 180 180

SMX  -  HP -  150  / 60   -  PP
Tool category*
   Type key
Addition***
Heating presses with heating on two sides for melt splices on timing belts.
Flat-milled heating platens with very short heating-up times and ideal tempera-
ture distribution. Can be water cooled. Heating temperature max. 210 °C, pressure
generated mechanically. Timing belt profile splicing guides in the timing belts
required are available on request.
SMX-HP-150/120-PP
Further details on request. Subject to change.
13
Tool and assembly sets
BTS-2-V
BTS-6
Subject to change.
Assembly sets
(All types available in
230 V or 110 V)
Heating clamp SM-HC-50/40-V ●
Heating clamp SM-HC-50/40-F  ●
Heating clamp SM-HC-50/80-V   ●
Heating clamp SM-HC-50/80-F    ●
Heating clamp SMX-HC-140/40     ●
Cooling clamp SM-CC-40 ●	 ●
Cooling clamp SM-CC-80   ●	 ●
Cooling clamp SM-CC-130/40     ●
Timer ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
Clips for splicing glide ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
Splicing guide 25 belt 0-2 AL
Splicing guide 30 belt 0-2 AL     ●
Splicing guide 40 belt 0-2 AL
Z-punching press PP-ZP-V/40-3 ●	 ●	 	 	 ●
Z-punching press PP-ZP-V/80-3   ●	 ●
Punching set 35 x 11.5 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
Punching set 70 x 11.5
Punching set 110 x 11.5     ●
Tool ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
Insert ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
PC-HC-V/V blades     ●
Measuring tape 2000 mm     ●
P/
P-
2-
V
/4
0
BT
S-
6
P/
P-
4-
V
/8
0
P/
P-
2-
F/
40
P/
P-
4-
F/
80
Tool sets
(All types available in
230 V or 110 V)
Heating clamp SM-HC-50/40-V ●
Heating clamp SM-HC-50/40-F  ●
Heating clamp SM-HC-50/60-V   ●
Heating clamp SM-HC-50/60-F    ●